AGENDA

TOWN OF WAYNE **TOWN BOARD** MEETING

Wayne Town Hall - 6030 Mohawk Road, Campbellsport, WI 53010

September 16, 2020 - after the Planning Commission meeting.



- Call meeting to order
- 2. Agenda for September 16, 2020
 - a. Corrections and/or deletions
 - b. Approval
- 3. Approval of Minutes August 19, 2020 Town Board meeting
- 4. Visitors Comments/Concerns This is the time visitors and guests may address the Town Board about items on the agenda. The Town Board Chairman may limit comments to 3-5 minutes.
- 5. Financial Report and Approval of Accounts Payable and Payroll for September 16, 2020
- 6. Reports
 - a. Washington County Sheriff's Report (informational only)
 - b. Town Maintenance Discussion and action
 - c. Clerk Report (information only)
 - d. Other Reports (information only)
- 7. Old Business
 - a. None.
- 8. New Business
 - a. Anderson (8186 Broadview Lane) proposed garage
 - i. Discussion and action
 - b. Anderson (8186 Broadview Lane/8183 Broadview Lane) rezoning lot line
 - i. Discussion and action
 - c. Schwinn (6211 Mohawk Rd) permission to live in mobile home while existing house is being torn down
 - Discussion and action
 - d. Bartender application Crossroads Imogen Hastings
 - Discussion and action
 - e. Special Souvenirs License renewal
 - i. Discussion and action
 - f. Transfer station recommendations for large loss in the 2020 year
 - i. Discussion and action
 - b. Budget
 - i. Pass out spreadsheet with income/expense for the last 3 years
 - ii. Set up a special meeting to discuss
- 9. Date for next meeting October 21, 2020
- 10. Adjourn

Scheduled Meetings

- Town of Wayne Planning Commission Meeting October 21, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. at Wayne Town Hall
- Town of Wayne Board Meeting October 21, 2020 following Planning Commission meeting at Wayne Town Hall

Requests to be on the October Agenda must be received by October 5, 2020 at 12:00 p.m. **Any handouts for the Planning Commission must be received 2 weeks prior to the meeting.

Town of Wayne website: http://www.townofwayne.org

Email: townofwaynewi@gmail.com

Posted agenda on 9/9/20 at Town of Wayne hall and website, I4L, and Kohlsville Fire Department